Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

September 3, 2020

VIA EFILING

Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Re: Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

f/k/a Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. Original Matter Nos. CA 2010-0112 and XA-2010-0113

Dear Sir/Madam.

Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. is changing its name to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. Velocity The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. is the old name, Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.is the company's new name. Attached for filing please find the amended Certificate of Authority issued by the Secretary of State and a copy of the Customer Notice.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact Kali Reeves at 770-232-9145. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C>

Lance J.M. Steinhart
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

STATE OF MISSOURY

John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State, of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify, WHEREAS,

Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. F00933227

Formerly,

VELOCITY THE GREATEST PHONE COMPANY EVER, INC.

incorporated under Law of the state of Delaware and now in existence and in good standing in said state, and qualified to transact business in Missouri has delivered to me, duly authenticated evidence of an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by law, and has, in all respects, complied with the requirements of General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, governing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Foreign Corporations, and in accordance therewith issue this Certificate of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 27th day of March, 2020.







Dear Valued Customer,

On November 12th, 2019 Velocity, The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. changed its name to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.

As always, Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc. f/k/a Velocity, The Greatest Phone Company Ever, Inc. appreciates your business and encourages you to contact our Customer Service Department at (866) 983-5624 with any questions.

Thank you. Customer Service Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc.